C ( A)	2-14-2001
8-6.01	
-	0191551224180-154
(Rev. 03/01)	ATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	
	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gary Nielsen	Name <u>Pechiney Emballage Flexible Euro</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached?	
Assignment Gemerate	
	Street Address; 1 rue de L'Union
	je of Name 92843 Rueil Malmaison FR
Qther	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: 08/02/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖺 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	
	th a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/629,473	B. Patent No.(s) 6,113,841
r.	
	ional numbers attached? The Yes in No respondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 0. Total nomber of applications and patents involved.
Name: <u>Matthew E. Leno</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	***See attached Communication
Name: <u>Matthew E. Leno</u> Internal Address: <u>McDermott</u> , <u>W111</u>	***See attached Communication
	***See attached Communication & Enclosed Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>McDermott, VIII</u>	***See attached Communication
	***See attached Communication & Enclosed Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>McDermott, W111</u>	Attach depicate conv of this gaps if paving by deposit account)
Internal Address: <u>McDarmott</u> , <u>W111</u> Street Address: <u>227 West Monroe</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>II</u> .Zip:	***See attached Communication   * Enclosed   ***See attached Communication   ***See attached Communication   ****See attached Communication   ************************************
Internal Address: <u>McDarmott</u> , <u>W111</u> Street Address: <u>227 West Monroe</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>II</u> .Zip:	Attach depicate conv of this gaps if paving by deposit account)
Internal Address: <u>McDarmott</u> , <u>W111</u> , <u>MCDarmott</u> , <u>MCDarmott</u> , <u>W111</u> , <u>MCDarmott</u> , <u>MCDar</u>	***See attached Communication   * Enclosed   ***See attached Communication   ***See attached Communication   ****See attached Communication   ************************************
Internal Address: <u>McDarmott</u> , <u>W111</u> , Street Address: <u>227 West Monroe</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> <u>State</u> : <u>II</u> Zip: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t is a true copy of the original document.	***See attached Communication   Enclosed   Structures at at at at a structure Communication   60606   (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
Internal Address: <u>McDarmott</u> , <u>W111</u> , Street Address: <u>227 West Monroe</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>II</u> Zip: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t is a true copy of the original document. <u>Matthew E. Leno</u>	***See attached Communication   ************************************
Internal Address: <u>McDarmott</u> , <u>W111</u> , Street Address: <u>227 West Mouroe</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> <u>State</u> : <u>II</u> Zip: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t is a true copy of the original document. <u>Matthew E. Leno</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of person	***See attached Communication   Enclosed   ***See attached Communication   ***See attached copy   ************************************
Internal Address: <u>McDarmott</u> , <u>W111</u> , Street Address: <u>227 West Monroe</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> <u>State</u> : <u>II</u> Zip: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t is a true copy of the original document. <u>Matthew E. Leno</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of pac</u> Mail documents of	***See attached Communication   ***See attached Copy   ****See attached Copy   ************************************

a selected registering provide the selection of the selec

PATENT REEL: 012232 FRAME: 0505

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has assigned and hereby assigns to **Pechiney Emballage Flexible Europe**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in U.S. patent application serial number 09/193,677 filed November 17, 1998 now U.S. Patent No. 6,113,841 issued September 5, 2000 and continuation patent application serial number 09/629,473 filed July 31, 2000, both entitled MULTIPLE IN-LINE PARISON CONTROL, and in said patent and application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof. thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

Date $8/z/c/$	Sang Min
STATE OF ZLLINOIS	Gary Nielsen
COUNTY OF COOK	-)SS: 469 88 9322 _)

On this 2nd day of August, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Gary Nielsen, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes SEOFFICIAL SEAL JANE F MCGINNIT

Notary Public AMLY. Mc Hunity My Commission Expires: 9/25/02

CH199 3759051-1.024180.0154

www.www.www.www.

JANE F MCGINNITY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/25/02 

12/14/01 FRI 11:46 FAX

.

2008

PATENT Docket No.: 24180-154

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has assigned and hereby assigns to Pechiney Emballance Flexible Europe, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinative called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in U.S. patent application serial number 09/193,677 filed November 17, 1998 now U.S. Patent No. 6,113,841 issued September 5, 2000 and continuation patent application serial number 09/629,473 filed July 31, 2000, both entitled MULTIPLE IN-LINE PARISON CONTROL, and in said patent and application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the relasue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignce or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

Date <u>8/2</u>	101	
STATE OF TLLING		
COUNTY OF	COOK	

SE OFFICIAL SEAL JANE F MCGINNITY NGTARY PUBLIC, BTATE OF ILLINDIE MY COMMISSION EXPRESION/20102

	Gary Nielson
<u>(                                    </u>	SS: 469-88-9522

On this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>August</u>, <u>2001</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Gary Nielsen, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public AMLY. M. Hunty My Commission Expires: 9/25/02

CHT09 3759051-1.024180.0154